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1993-94 SPORTS PARTICIPATION SURVEY
STATE ASSOCIATION SUMMARY

Number of Public Member High Schools: _ 314 Number of Non-Public Member High Schools 37

TOTAL STUDENT ENROLLMENT: Boys Girls
9th Grade 48,603 45,313
10th Grade 39,379 38,418
11th Grade 32,936 33,089
12th Grade 29,773 30,537
TOTAL: 150,691 147,358
INSTRUCTIONS:
1. "BOY Participants” and "GIRL Participants" are representative of interscholastic athletics (NOT intramural
or club).

2. Please provide figures for any of the listed sports offered by your high schools, regardless whether your
state association sponsors a state championship or sanctions the sport. If a sport(s) other than those listed
is offered by your high schools, please so indicate the sport(s) and related information in the space at
the end of the form titled "OTHER",

3 If your high schools include only 10th through 12th grades, but 9th grade students participate on any of
your high schools' teams, please include their number in the participation figures.

4. Please indicate the name of the individual in your office to be contacted in case we have any
questions regarding your survey: _ Tommy Guillebeau, Executive Dir,.

BOYS GIRLS

SPORT Schools Participants Schools Participants

Archery

Badminton

Baseball 325 11,093 6 59

Basketball 333 10,842 324 8,552

Bowling

Canoeing

Competitive Spirit
Squads**

** Squads/participants compete in a state championship, regardless whether sponsored by a state association.
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SPORT

Schools

Participants

Schools

Participants

Crew

Cross Country

231

3,516

205

2,340

Decathion

Equestrian

Fencing

Field Hockey

Football-11 man

315

22,958

62

- 9-man

- 8-man

- H-man

Golf

277

2,580

68

131

Gymnastics

30

26

251

Heptathlon

Ice Hockey

Judo

Lacrosse

Pentathlon

Riflery

52

461

34

83

Skiing-Cross
Country

Skiing - Alpine

Soccer

190

5,488

149

3,217

Softball-Fast Pitch

Softball-Slow Pitch

48

285

6,665

Swimming&Diving

95

1,184

96

1,400

Tennis

308

3,542

310

3,664

Track&Field-indoor

Track. & Field-
outdoor

315

8,511

313

7,435

Volleyball

53

51

1,099

Water Polo

Weight Lifting

41

2,893

16

562

Wrestling

185

4,807

16

178

Other (specify)

Other (specify)

78,006

35,698
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STATE ASSOCIATION SUMMARY
1993-94 Activities Participation Survey

1. "BOY Participants” and "GIRL Participants" are representative of interscholastic activities (not intramural or

club).

2. Please provide figures for the listed activities offered by your high schools regardless whether your state
association sponsors a state championship or sanctions the event, or regulates interscholastic activities in

your state.

3. Ifyour high schools include only 10th through 12th grades, but Sth grade students participate on your high

schools' teams, please include this number in participation figures.

Participation figures provided by:

Survey of member high schools by state association

AND/OR

Data from other state entity/organization (please identify):

Other (please identify)
ACTIVITY BOY PARTICIPANTS GIRL PARTICIPANTS
MUSIC: SCHOOLS PARTICIPANTS SCHOOLS PARTICIPANTS
Band 303 11,287 303 15,099
Orchestra 68 1,092 72 1,594
Vocal 190 2,979 209 7,933
ACTIVITY BOY PARTICIPANTS GIRL PARTICIPANTS
SPEECH SCHOOLS PARTICIPANTS SCHOOLS PARTICIPANTS
Debate: Policy 152 960 150 1,060
Lincoln-Douglas 20 80 28 118
Dramatics 201 2,205 213 3,589
Individual Events 184 1,026 184 1,285
Group Interpretation 48 193 48 270
Other (specify)
ACTIVITY BOY PARTICIPANTS GIRL PARTICIPANTS
*SPIRIT SQUADS SCHOOLS PARTICIPANTS SCHOOQLS PARTICIPANTS
Cheerleaders 310 8,572
Drill Team 150 2,869
Pom Pon Squad 48 575
Other (specify)

* Participants do not compete in a state championship.




