STATE ASSOCIATION	OPOUGIA

ESTIMATED

1993-94 SPORTS PARTICIPATION SURVEY STATE ASSOCIATION SUMMARY

Number of Public Member High Schools: 314 Number of Non-Public Member High Schools 37

TOTAL STUDENT ENROLLMENT:

Boys

Girls

9th Grade	48,603	45,313
10th Grade	39,379	38,418
11th Grade	32,936	33,089
12th Grade	29,773	30,537
TOTAL:	150,691	147,358

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. "BOY Participants" and "GIRL Participants" are representative of <u>interscholastic</u> athletics (NOT intramural or club).
- 2. Please provide figures for any of the listed sports offered by your high schools, regardless whether your state association sponsors a state championship or sanctions the sport. If a sport(s) other than those listed is offered by your high schools, please so indicate the sport(s) and related information in the space at the end of the form titled "OTHER".
- 3. If your high schools include only 10th through 12th grades, but 9th grade students participate on any of your high schools' teams, please include their number in the participation figures.
- 4. Please indicate the name of the individual in your office to be contacted in case we have any questions regarding your survey: Tommy Guillebeau, Executive Dir..

BOYS GIRLS

SPORT	Schools	Participants	Schools	Participants
Archery				
Badminton			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	eg 50
Baseball	325	11,093	6	59
Basketball	333	10,842	324	8,552
Bowling				
Canoeing				å
Competitive Spirit				
Squads**				

^{**} Squads/participants compete in a state championship, regardless whether sponsored by a state association.

	RO12		GIRLS	
SPORT	Schools	Participants	Schools	Participants
Crew				
Cross Country	231	3,516	205	2,340
Decathlon				
Equestrian				
Fencing				
Field Hockey			3	
Football-11 man	315	22,958	8	62
- 9-man				
- 8-man				
- 6-man		5		
Golf	277	2,580	68	131
Gymnastics	6	= 30	26	251
Heptathlon				
Ice Hockey				
Judo				
Lacrosse		e) of o		
Pentathlon				
Riflery	52	461	34	83
Skiing-Cross				5
Country				=
Skiing - Alpine				
Soccer	190	5,488	149	3,217
Softball-Fast Pitch	<u>-</u>			
Softball-Slow Pitch	6	48	285	6,665
Swimming&Diving	95	1,184	96	1,400
Tennis	308	3,542	310	3,664
Track&Field-indoor				
Track & Field-				•
outdoor	315	8,511	313	7,435
Volleyball	4	53	51	1,099
Water Polo	27			
Weight Lifting	41	2,893	16	562
Wrestling	185	4,807	16	178
Other (specify)				
Other (specify)				

STATE ASSOCIATION SUMMARY

DIALO E ESSOCIALION

1993-94 Activities Participation Survey

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. "BOY Participants" and "GIRL Participants" are representative of interscholastic activities (not intramural or club).
- 2. Please provide figures for the listed activities offered by your high schools regardless whether your state association sponsors a state championship or sanctions the event, or regulates interscholastic activities in your state.
- 3. If your high schools include only 10th through 12th grades, but 9th grade students participate on your high schools' teams, please include this number in participation figures.

	Survey of member high schools by state association AND/OR
	Data from other state entity/organization (please identify)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Other (please identify)

ACTIVITY BOY PARTICIPANTS GIRL PARTICIPANTS

The same of the sa					
MUSIC:	SCHOOLS	PARTICIPANTS	SCHOOLS	PARTICIPANTS	
Band	303	11,287	303	15,099	
Orchestra	68	1,092	72	1,594	
Vocal	190	2,979	209	7,933	

ACTIVITY BOY PARTICIPANTS GIRL PARTICIPANTS

SPEECH	SCHOOLS	PARTICIPANTS	SCHOOLS	PARTICIPANTS
Debate: Policy	152	960	150	1,060
Lincoln-Douglas	20	80	28	118
Dramatics	201	2,205	213	3,589
Individual Events	184	1,026	184	1,285
Group Interpretation	48	193	48	270
Other (specify)				

ACTIVITY BOY PARTICIPANTS GIRL PARTICIPANTS

*SPIRIT SQUADS	SCHOOLS	PARTICIPANTS	SCHOOLS	PARTICIPANTS
Cheerleaders			310	8,572
Drill Team		V	150	2,869
Pom Pon Squad			48	575
Other (specify)		9		

^{*} Participants do not compete in a state championship.